KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS & SERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form must be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

ORIGINAL

Operator: License # 5952	API NO. 15- 067-21656 - 000
Name: BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY	County CRANT
Address P. O. BOX 3092, WL1-RM 6.128, WL-1	
City/State/Zip HOUSTON, TX 77253-3092	1460' FSL Feet from S/N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser:	1460' FEL. Feet from E/W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: DEANN SMYERS, KANSAS CORPORATION COMMIS	ICE Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone (281) 366-4395	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Musical deal Deal Lines ID	Lease Name WRIGHT D. D. B Well # 4
License: 33784 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS	Field Name HUGOTON
Wellsite Geologist: Jennifer McMahon	Producing Formation CHASE
Designate Type of Completion	Elevation: Ground 3164 Kelley Bushing 3176
xNew Well Re-Entry Workover	Total DepthPlug Back Total Depth
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at Feet
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd SIGW SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes X No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Reentry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from N/A
Operator:	feet depth tow/sx cmt.
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Original Comp. Date Original Total Depth	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content ppm Fluid volume bbls
Plug Back Potal Depth	Dewatering method used
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	Operator Name
Other (SWD or Enhr?) Docket No	Lease NameLicense No
07/08/08 07/10/08 08/07/08	Quarter Sec Twp S R E
Spud Date or Recompletion Date Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County Docket No
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, we Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a per 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of a CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with the completion of the spud date, recompletion, we will be supported by the spud date, recompletion, we will be supported by the spud date, recompletion, we will be supported by the spud date, recompletion, we will be supported by the spud date, recompletion, we will be supported by the spud date, recompletion, we will be supported by the spud date, recompletion, we will be supported by the spud date, recompletion, we will be supported by the spud date, recompletion, we will be supported by the supported by the spud date, recompletion, we will be supported by the suppor	with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. MarkeT - Room 2078, Wichita, orkover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Indicate the form the form (see rule all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL thall plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to re herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	gulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature Dommera	/ KCC Office Hee ONLY
Title REGULATORY STAFF ASSISTANT Date 1	1/03/08 KCC Office Use ONLY
	VEMBER, Letter of Confidentiality Attached If Denied, Yes Date: 21708
20 0 8	ZANNE M. JONES Wireline Log Received
Notary Public Xuzane n	Public, State of Texas Geologist Report Received
Date Commission Expires /-//- 20	January 11, 2009 UIC Distribution UIC Distribution

Side Two

Operator Name BP A	MERICA PRODU	CTION COMP	ANY		Lease N ≱	WRIGHT I	D. B	Well #	4	
Sec. 4 Twp. 27	'S S.R. 38W	☐ East	▼ West		County _	CRANT	W-1-1-1			• •
INSTRUCTIONS: Shitested, time tool open temperature, fluid rec Electric Wireline Logs	ow important to and closed, flow covery, and flow	ing and shut- rates if gas	in pressure to surface	es, wi	hether shut-ir ring test. At	n pressure read	hed static level, I	nydrostatic g	ressures,	bottom hole
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S	iheets.)	Yes	X No		X Log]	Formation (Top), I	Depth and D	atums	Sample
Samples Sent to Geolog	gical Survey	X Yes	□ No		Name		Тор	Da	atum	
Cores Taken		☐ Yes	X No							
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy.)		X Yes	☐ No		HERRINGIC	N .	2393	KE		
List All E.Logs Run:					TOWANDA FORT RILE	PV-	2515 2569	KE		
COMPENSATED SPECI	RAL NATURAL	CAMMA RAY-	7/16/200	8	COUNCIL		2670	KE		
Purpose of String	Repor Size Hole Drilled		sing	r, sur	New L face, intermed Weight Lbs./Ft.	Jsed diate, productio Setting Depth	n, etc. Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Additiv	
SURFACE		8-5/8"		24	#	635'		360		
					<u> </u>			300		
PRODUCTION		5-1/2"	NTIONAL O		.5#	3017'		470		
Purpose Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	i	Cement		#Sacks Used	EEZE RECORD	Type and Pe	rcent Additiv	/es	
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION Specify Foot	RECORD - B age of Each Ir					re, Shot, Cement S I Kind of Material U	•		epth
4	2530-2550 /	2590-2610	(CHASE)	7/:	14/2008	FRAC CHA	SE W/200,900#	8/16 BRA	DY	
						SAND, 1-4	1 PPG - 7/31	./2008		
	2789-2799 /	2842-2852	(CG) 7/	14/2	2008	ACDZ C G	ROVE-5947 GALS	s - 7/2	3/08	
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	<u> </u>	Pa	acker At	Liner Run	☐ Yes 🔀	No		
Date of First, Resumed 08/06/08	I Production, SV	VD or Enhr.	Produc		Method Flowing	Pumping G	as Lift Othe	er (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas		Mcf Wat	ter Bbls.	Gas-Oil R	Ratio	G	Gravity
Disposition of Gas:	METHOD C	F COMPLET	ON				Production Interv	al		
Vented X Sold	Used on Le	ease [_	X Perforation	n 📗 Dually C	omp. 🔲 Comming	gled		
(,		Other (Spec	ify)					

Cementing Job Summary

Cold To #	207000				he Road		cellend			ith Sa	afety							
Sold To #:					#: 266				ote#:					Sale	s Ord	ler #	: 602	1359
Customer:				DUCTIO				Cu	stome	Rep	: Kno							
Well Name:		ט.ט				Well #:						A	NPI/U	WI #:	15-06	37-2	1656	
Field: HUG PANOMA C	OMMIN		D		ULYSSI	1		y/Pa	ırish: G	Grant				Stat	e: Kai	nsas	3	
Legal Desc	ription:	Sec	tion 04	Townshi	p 27S F	Range 3	W8											
Contractor:						atform		/Nur	n: 216						 -			
Job Purpos	e: Cem	ent	Producti	on Casii	ng							-						
Well Type:						ype: Ce	ment f	Prod	uction (Casin	<u> </u>							
Sales Perso				ON		upervis					-	MBU	ID E	mp #:	: 106	154		
					7.000		lob Pe	rso:	nnel									
HES Emp	Name	E	xp Hrs	Emp#	HE	S Emp N			xp Hrs	Em	<u>, # </u>	Н	EQ E	mp Na			U	F
ARCHULET				226381		LLO, ED			5.	3712					SCOE		xp Hrs	
MIGUEL A		- 1			Carrillo			" '	·	0, 12	~	G	3030	IV, NC		- ;	5.5	10615
FLORES, REEstrada	UBEN	1	4.5	147193			-					<u> </u>		· ·		†		
					•	·	Equip	me	nt					·				L
HES Unit#	Distance	-1 w	ray H	ES Unit	# Distan	ce-1 way			S Unit #	Dis	tance	-1 wa	,	HES	Unit #	יי	istance	-1 way
10240236	70 mile		10	240245	70 m				15642) mile			10897			0 mile	- i way
54029	70 mile		66	312	70 m	ile		D06) mile			HTR1			0 mile	
·	L						Job I				, mine		L	HIKI	002		U mile	
Date	On Local	ion	One	ating I	Date	On	Location		Operat	<u> </u>								
	Hours	1011		urs	ALE	Hol		וא	Hours	nog		Da	rte	Un I Hou	Locatio	n		perating
7-10-08	5			2		- 1.0			iloui s		\dashv			riou	15			Hours
TOTAL						—L.,	17	otal i	s the su	m of e	ach o	olumn	SONO	rately				
A STATE OF THE STA			U	ob 🐩	Land Control						4 17					\$.100 £	n Francisco	भगक्त्रसम्बद्धाः भगक्त्रसम्बद्धाः
ormation Na				575 ET 17 4 3 1 EN 13		APPENDENCE (N. 19.11)	<u> 1. 18 1 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 1</u>		8 19 Segue,	<u> </u>	1	Part e 17	Date			me		
ormation De	pth (MD)	To	P		Bott	om			Called	Out	-+	10 -	Jul -			:00	111	ne Zone CST
orm Type				BHST					On Lo		$\neg \dashv$		Jul -			:00		CST
ob depth MD		30)22. ft	Job D	epth TV	D	3022	. ft	Job St				Jul -			:12	┪—	CST
Vater Depth				Wk H	Above	Floor	4. f		Job Co		ted		Jul - :			:44	+	CST
erforation De	epth (MD)	Fr	om		То				Depart				Jul -			:30	 	CST
							Well I	Data							1 .0		<u> </u>	001
escription	Nev Use	1 1	Max pressure psig	Size in	ID in	Weight Ibm/ft		T	hread		Gra	ide	Top f	MD t	Botto		Top TVD	Botton TVD
Production Hol	е		<u> </u>	 	7.875	 					 -		62	_	2980	\dashv	ft	ft
roduction	Nev	N		5.5	5.012	15.5	 	8 RC	(LT&C)		J-{	55	- 02	U.	2980			
asing				<u> </u>					(= , 0.0)	<i>'</i>		~	•		2500			
Surface Casing				8.625	8.097	24.		8 RD	(ST&C))	J-5	55			620.	-+	 -	
	Barris Mari				S	ales/Rei	ntal/3"	Pa	rty (HE	S)	(8.5)		- e	- C. P. J.	<u> </u>	1.5		
				Descrip							Qty	Qty	uom	Dep	th		Suppl	ior
LUG,CMTG,T	OP,5 1/2,	HW	E,4.38 MI	N/5.09 M	Α		RECI	E1\/E	:n		1	E			-		Juppi	<u> </u>
HOE,IFS,5-1/2	8RD,INS	SR F	LPR V		··	KANSAS (ION	1	E						
LUP ASSY,1.					····	7.2.2.0.10					1	E						·
TRZR ASSY,5					D		1 VOV	7 2	กกล		10	E			-+			
OLLAR-STOP							101	- 2	000									•
T,HALL WELD						CO	NSERVAT	ת אסד	IVISION		1	E						
	- • •						WICH			- }	1	E/	4					

Cementing Job Summary

	pe	Size	Qty	M	ake	Depth	Type	Size	Qty	Make	Depth		Type	Size	. (lty	Make
Guide			1				Packer					Top				1	1111111
Float S			<u> </u>				Bridge Plug					Botto	om Plug			<u> </u>	<u> </u>
Float (Retainer					SSR	plug set				<u> </u>
Insert			1										Containe	r		1	
Stage	Tool		<u> </u>										ralizers			0	
	<u></u>	<u> </u>		المراجعة المراجعة	1 1 1 1 1			iscellar	ieous N			Section 1					
Gelling					Con		Surfact			Cond			Туре		Qty	C	onc %
Freatm	ent Fl	1		-,	Con	ic	Inhibito			Conc		Sand	i Type		Size	G	ity
				() () () () () () () ()	ryks i Aj			Fli	uid Data				the state of				
St	age/P			1. 1. 1			· 化基本定量的 计								X 3/9 / 3		Service etc.
Fluid #	Sta	је Туј	e			Flu	id Name		Qty	Qty	Der	ing sity	Yield ft3/sk	Mix Fluid Gal/sk	Rate bbl/mir		tal Mix d Gal/s
	·				·	: 		·				/gal					
1	Water		er						10.0	bbl	8.	33	.0	.0	5.0		
2	Tail S						M) SYSTEM ((452981)	470.0	sack	s 12	.3	2.03	11.29	5.0	1	11.29
	0.25 !	bm		POL	Y-E-F	LAKE (1	01216940)										··
	11.288	Gal		FRE	SH W	/ATER											
- 1	2% KC Displac		۱						72.694	bbl	8.3	33	.0	.0	5.0		
(0.09 ga	l/bbl		CLA'	YFIX	II, HALT	ANK (1000037	729)	-								
Ca	Iculate	d Va	lues			Pres	sures				150 平在180 100 石榴繁	Ve	olumes			or Joseph	S STATE OF THE
isplace	ement		71.8	S	Shut I	n: Instai	nt	Lost R	eturns		Ceme	ent Slu	ITTY	170	Pad		المحادثات أأهم فالأمهود
op Of	Cemer	it S	JRFA	CE 5	Min			Cemer	nt Return	ıs 40			placeme	nt 71	Treatr	nent	
rac Gr	adient			1	15 Mir	n		Space	rs	5			Breakdow		Total .		246
Rates				THE WAY			in all pains	经济公司		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		\$77.74				W. 3.15	- 4 .2 + 4
irculati	ing				Mixi	ng			Displac	ement			1	Avg. Jo	b	<u> 2019-1180; 3.7.</u>	<u>N 180 () () () () () () () () () (</u>
ement	Left In	Pipe	T	Amo	unt 4	12 ft	Reason Sho	e Joint							·		
rac Rin	ng # 1 (2)	JE	2	Fi	rac ring #	2@ /	D	Frac Ri	ng # 3 @	2	ID	Fr	ac Ring #	4@	11	D
he In	forma	tion S	State	d He	erein	Is Con	rect	Cus	tomer 1	Repres	entati	ve S	ignatur	9			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

NOV 1 2 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Summit Version: 7.20.130

Cementing Job Log

The Road to Excellence Starts with Safety

Sold To #: 307666		1: 2665175		Quote #:		Sales Order #: 6021359
Customer: BP AMERICA PI	RODUCTION	COMPANY	7	Customer Rep	: Knowles Anth	100V
Well Name: Wright D.D. 'B'		We	II #: 4			WI #: 15-067-21656
Field: HUGOTON- PANOMA COMMINGLED	City (SAP): U	LYSSES	County/	Parish: Grant		State: Kansas
Legal Description: Section	04 Township	27S Range	e 38W	:		
Lat: N 0 deg. OR N 0 deg. 0	min. 0 secs.			Long: E 0 deg.	OR F 0 dea 0	min O secs
Contractor: TRINIDAD		Rig/Platfor	m Name/	Num: 216	ON L 0 deg. 0	11111. U Secs.
Job Purpose: Cement Produ	uction Casing				Ticket An	nount.
Well Type: Development We)	Job Type:	Cement P	roduction Casin	0	ivanit.
Sales Person: HESTON, MY	/RON	Srvc Super				mp #: 106154

Activity Description	Date/Time	Cht	Rate bbl/ min		iume obi		ssure osig	Comments
	10多数等级	#		Stage	Total	Tubing	Casing	
Call Out	07/10/2008 04:00					· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Pre-Convoy Safety Meeting	07/10/2008 06:15							
Arrive at Location from Service Center	07/10/2008 08:00			KANSAS	RECE	ON COMMIS	SION	RUNNING 5 1/2" ASING
Assessment Of Location Safety Meeting	07/10/2008 08:10				NOV 1	2008		SPOT TRUCKS
Rig-Up Equipment	07/10/2008 08:15			(ONSERVATI WICHI	ON DIVISION		
Pre-Job Safety Meeting	07/10/2008 09:50				***************************************	,,,,,,		WITH RIG CREW
Rig-Up Completed	07/10/2008 10:08							HEAD HOOKED UP TO PUMP TRUCK
Test Lines	07/10/2008 10:13							4000 PSI
Pump Spacer 1	07/10/2008 10:15		5	5			250.0	FRESH WATER
Pump Cement	07/10/2008 10:17		5	170			40.0	470 sks EXTENDACEM (TM) SYSTEM @ 12.3 ppg
Clean Lines	07/10/2008 10:50							TO CELLAR
Drop Top Plug	07/10/2008 10:52							
Pump Displacement	07/10/2008 10:53		5	51			550.0	2% KCL WATER
Slow Rate	07/10/2008 11:04		1	5	56		450.0	
Shutdown	07/10/2008 11:07						350.0	
Stage Cement	07/10/2008 11:12		1	5	61		540.0	

Sold To #: 307666

Ship To #:2665175

Quote #:

Sales Order #:

6021359

SUMMIT Version: 7.20.130

Thursday, July 10, 2008 12:46:00

Cementing Job Log

Activity Description	Date/Time	Cht	Rate bbl/ min		ume bi	and the same of the same	sure sig	Comments
		#	3.1863	Stage	Total	Tubing	Casing	
Shutdown	07/10/2008 11:17					10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	370.0	
Stage Cement	07/10/2008 11:22		1	5	66		570.0	
Shutdown	07/10/2008 11:28						380.0	
Stage Cement	07/10/2008 11:33		- 1	5	-71		850.0	
Bump Plug	07/10/2008 11:39		1				980.0	PRESSURED UP TO 1550 PSI
Check Floats	07/10/2008 11:44							HELD
End Job	07/10/2008 11:45							THANKS FOR CALLING HALLIBURTON
Post-Job Safety Meeting (Pre Rig-Down)	07/10/2008 11:50							
Rig-Down Equipment	07/10/2008 11:55							
Depart Location for Service Center or Other Site	07/10/2008 13:30							

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

NOV 1 2 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Sold To #: 307666

Ship To #:2665175

Quote #:

Sales Order #:

6021359

SUMMIT Version:

7.20.130

Thursday, July 10, 2008 12:46:00

Summit Version: 7.20.130

Cementing Job Summary

The Road to Excellence Starts with Safety

						e Road		celler				rety			,				
Sold To #						: 26651				ote #:		·····			<u> </u>	s Ord	er #:	6017	678
Custome	: BP	AMER	ICA PR	ODUCT	FION	COMP	ANY		Cus	stome	er Rep	: Knov	vles,	Anth	ony				
Well Nam	e: Wr	ight D.	D. 'B'			V	Vell #	: 4					Α	PI/U\	VI #:	15-06	7-21	656	
Field: HL	IGOT	ON-	С	ity (SAI	P): U	NKNOV	VN	Cour	ty/Pa	rish:	Grant				State	e: Kar	sas		
PANOMA	COM	MINGL	.ED	•	,														
Legal Des	cript	on: Se	ection C	4 Town	nship	27S R	ange	38W											
Contracto						Rig/Pla			e/Nun	n: 2	16								
Job Purp						<u> </u>					·-····································						***		
Well Type						Job Ty	ne: C	emen	Surfa	ice C	asing								
Sales Per						Srvc Su						1	MRII	ID Fr	nn #	3246	303		
Sales Fel	30II.	I ILO I	O14, 101 1	INOIN	J	OIVC OC		Job P					,,,,,,	<u> </u>	при	. 024		·····	
UEC E	min Ala	Mine A	Eva U	s Emp	di T	MEC		Name		xp Hr	s Emi	. #	L!	ES Er	no Ale) FOC	Ev	p Hrs	Emp#
HES E			Exp Hr 6.3	32469		EVANS,				3.3	4275			4, AD		21116	6.	*	419999
Adrain	EKIK		0.3	32408	"	EVAIVO,	3001		1011	J. J	72/3	′′	1417	7, AD	JLI		0.		413333
Adiani			L					Fau	ipme	nf	L								
HES Unit	# Di	stance	-1 way	HES U	nit #	Diets	ance-1			S Uni	t# D	istanc	e-1 v	_{/av} T	HES	Unit #		listan	ce-1 way
10219237		mile	- i way	108978		70 mil		way	420) mile			6611L) mile	JC-1 Way
D0315		mile	···· ·	10007		+			+					- i			+ '		
פונטם	70	me		L		<u> </u>			<u> </u>										·····
									Hour										
Date	Or	Locat		perating	9	Date	'	On Lo		, .	perating Hours	,	Da	ate	O	n Loca		, -	erating
		Hours		Hours				Ho	ILR		Hours				+	Hour	<u> </u>	 '	lours
TOTAL					L_				Totali	otho	sum of e	2000 0	olum		rotoh			1	
IUIAL	Marketer	al or and		- MARIA	30.71.20%		ay, Self		TOTAL	3 (110	Sum Or e	Jacii C	Olullii			es			(3093844
	<u> </u>	1	A 5-57 X W	JUD	iaca.	Are they are	4 (196)					\$ (* (5) <u>}</u> 1							
Formation		(245)				D-44-	T			0-11	-40.4		00	Date			me	111	ne Zone
Formation	veptn	(MD)	i op		HST	Botto	om	_		+	ed Out			Jul -			:00	 	CST
Form Type	45	 	642. ft			4h T\/F		64	2. ft		ocatio			Jul -			:00	 	CST
Job depth I		 	042. IL			epth TVD Above F			. ft		Started			Jul -			:05 :52		CST
Water Dept Perforation		(147)		IAA	к пі.	To	1001	1 7	. 11	_	Comple arted Lo			Jul - :			:30		
Perioration	Depu	ון (שואו)	rioni j			ļio j		Mai	l Data		arteu L	<i>,</i>	09 -	Jul - A	2006	1 03	.30	J	CST
Descript		New	/ Ma		ize	ID	Weig			hread			ade	T	MD	D-44-		.	D-44
Descript	OII	Used	1	i	n	in	ibm/	1		III Cau		Gi	aue	i -	t t	Botto	1	Top TVD	Bottom TVD
		USCU	press	I .	••	""	IDIII/	"						•	•	ft	'	ft	ft
Surface Hol	e		 	9		12.25		-			·	 				620			
Surface Cas		New		8.6	25		24.		8 RE	(ST8	(C)	J-	55			620			
		1.15.12.1			d ·			ental/				1			(a)	4.0,15		学者	
				Des	cript		77.	4.6.24	<u> </u>			Qtv	Otv	uom	Der	oth	Santa Santa	Suppl	ier
PLUG,CMTC	TOP.	8 5/8.H	WE.7.2				-	DEC	EIVE	מ		1		A				- app	
SHOE,CSG,						<u> </u>	ZARIAS	CORPO	RATION	COMMIS	BION	1		A					
/LVASSY,IN					/ft	г	A-14040	33 3			·	1	+	Ā					
ILLUP ASS								NOV	1 2 20	308-		1		Â				·	
ENTRALIZ												5		Ā					
CLP, LIM, 8 5							C	ONSERV				1		A		} -			
(IT,HALL W			. 5000					WIC	HITA, KS	3	····	1		A					
ATT, FIALL VV				 .			Tasla		A = = =			Ļ <u>.</u>		^			,	- V	,
T	0:	T 🕰	* a					and						<u> </u>	T =	<u> </u>		1 · · · · ·	
Туре	Size	Qty	wake	Depth	 	Гуре	Size	Q	λ V	lake	Depti		Typ		<u> </u>	ize	Q	ty	Make
Suide Shoe		ļ			Pac		<u> </u>		_		 		Plug						
loat Shoe						ge Plug	ļ						om P		<u> </u>				-411
loat Collar					Reta	iner					ļ		plug						
					1		i	1	1		1	Plug	Con	tainer	1	i		ļ	
nsert Float tage Tool				····	 	··					 		ralize		 				

Cementing Job Summary

	A	·		dan arang ang diberaran b		eous Mai			· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Ta. 1		T =
	ng Agt		Conc	Surfact			Conc		Туре		Qty	Con	c %
Treat	ment Fld		Conc	inhibito	,		Conc	Sand	d Type		Size	Qty	
					Flu	id Data							
S	tage/Plug	#: 1				1, 1 m							4)
Fluid #	Stage	Туре	Flu	id Name		Qty	Qty uom	Mixing Density Ibm/gal	Yield ft3/sk	Mix Fluid Gal/sk	Rate bbl/min	Total Fluid G	
1	Water Pr Flush	е-				0.00	bbl	8.33	.0	.0	5.0		
2	Lead Slu	rry	EXTENDACEM (T	M) SYSTEM ((452981)	210.0	sacks	12.3	2.07	11.45	5.0	11.4	15
	3 %		CALCIUM CHLOR	IDE - HI TEST	PELLET	(1000050	053)						
	0.5 lbm		POLY-E-FLAKE (1	01216940)									
	11.449 Ga	ıl	FRESH WATER										
3	Tail Sluri	у	HALCEM (TM) SY	STEM (45298	(6)	150.0	sacks	14.8	1.34	6.32	5.0	6.3	2
	2 %		CALCIUM CHLOR	IDE - HI TEST	PELLET	(1000050)53)					<u> </u>	
	0.25 lbm		POLY-E-FLAKE (1	01216940)									
	6.324 Ga		FRESH WATER		·					1 100 100 100		*	
4	Water Displacem	ent				0.00	bbl	8.33	.0	.0	5.0		
Ca	iculated	Values	Pres	sures				Ve	olumes	1.4			
Displa	cement		Shut In: Insta	nt	Lost Re	turns		Cement Si	urry	I	Pad		*****
op O	f Cement		5 Min		Cemen	t Returns		Actual Dis	placement		Treatm	ent	*
rac G	radient		15 Min		Spacer	S		Load and I	Breakdown		Total J	ob	
	<i>(</i> **)				, ∵ R	ates:							
Circul	ating		Mixing			Displace	ement			Avg. Jo	ob		************
	ent Left In				Joint								
Frac F	Ring #1@]]	D Frac ring	# 2 @	D	Frac Ring	#3@	ID	Fra	c Ring	#4@	ID	
Th	e inform	ation S	Stated Herein Is	S Correct	Custom	er Represen							

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

NOV 1 2 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Summit Version: 7.20.130

Cementing Job Log

The Road to Excellence Starts with Safety

Sold To #: 307666	Ship To #: 266517	5 Quote #:	Sales Order #: 6017678
Customer: BP AMERICA P	PRODUCTION COMPAN	Y Customer Rep	: Knowles, Anthony
Well Name: Wright D.D. 'B	v' W	ell #: 4	API/UWI #: 15-067-21656
Field: HUGOTON- PANOMA COMMINGLED	City (SAP): UNKNOWN	County/Parish: Grant	State: Kansas
Legal Description: Section	04 Township 27S Ran	ge 38W	
Lat: N 0 deg. OR N 0 deg.	0 min. 0 secs.	Long: E 0 deg.	OR E 0 deg. 0 min. 0 secs.
Contractor: TRINIDAD DRI	LLING Rig/Platfo	orm Name/Num: 216	
Job Purpose: Cement Surf	ace Casing		Ticket Amount:
Well Type: Development W	/ell Job Type	: Cement Surface Casing	
Sales Person: HESTON, M	YRON Srvc Sup	ervisor: CHAVEZ_ERIK	MBU ID Emp #: 324693

			Rate	Vo	ume	Tribution of the	ssure	
Activity Description	Date/Time	Cht	bbl/	to the contract of the contract of	bl		sig	Comments
		#	min	Stage	Total	Tubing	Casing	
Call Out	07/08/2008 17:00							
Safety Meeting	07/08/2008 18:00							
Arrive at Location from Service Center	07/08/2008 21:00							·
Assessment Of Location Safety Meeting	07/08/2008 21:15			KANSA	RECE S CORPORA	TION COMMIS	SION	
Safety Meeting - Pre Rig-Up	07/08/2008 21:20					2 2008		
Rig-Up Equipment	07/08/2008 21:30	1			CONSERVAT	ION DIVISION		
Safety Meeting - Pre Job	07/08/2008 23:30				VVIOF	In, w		
Start Job	07/09/2008 01:05							
Test Lines	07/09/2008 01:07							3000 PSI
Pump Spacer 1	07/09/2008 01:08		5	10		.0	19.0	RIG WATER
Pump Lead Cement	07/09/2008 01:10		5	77		10.0	25.0	210 SKS @ 12.3 PPG
Pump Tail Cement	07/09/2008 01:26		5	36		87.0	35.0	150 SKS @ 14.8 PPG
Shutdown .	07/09/2008 01:33					123.0		DROP TOP PLUG
Pump Displacement	07/09/2008 01:34		5	38		.0	36.0	RIG WATER
Displ Reached Cmnt	07/09/2008 01:40		5				59.0	
Stage Cement	07/09/2008 01:43		2			29.0	118.0	SLOW DOWN RATE
Bump Plug	07/09/2008 01:48		2			38.0	600.0	500 OVER PLUG LANDING PRESSURE

Sold To #: 307666

Ship To #:2665175

Quote #:

Sales Order #:

6017678

SUMMIT Version: 7.20.130

Cementing Job Log

Activity Description	Date/Time	Cht	Rate bbl/ min	100 100 100 100	ume bi		sure sig	Comments
		#		Stage	Total	Tubing	Casing	
Release Casing Pressure	07/09/2008 02:03						.0	TEST FLOATS
Safety Meeting - Pre Rig- Down	07/09/2008 02:15							FLOATS HELD
Rig-Down Equipment	07/09/2008 02:30							THANKS FOR CALLING HALLIBURTON
End Job	07/09/2008 03:30							# 1 CREW ERIK CHAVEZ AND JOSH EVANS

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

NOV 1 2 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Sold To #: 307666

Ship To #:2665175

Quote #:

Sales Order #:

6017678

SUMMIT Version: 7.20.130



DeAnn Smyers BP America Production Company P. O. Box 3092 Room 6.128, WL-1 Houston, TX 77253-3092

October 6, 2008

Kansas Corporation Commission Conservation Division Oil & Gas Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802 RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
NOV 1 2 2008
CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

Wright, D. D. B #4
API No. 15-067-21656
Grant County, Kansas
Request For Confidentiality of Logs

Please find enclosed copy of logs for the Wright, D. D. B #4 well, API No. 15-067-21656, located in Grant County, Kansas. BP is requesting that these logs be held confidential for a period of two years.

If you have any questions, I can be reached at 281-366-4395 or e-mail me at smyerscd@bp.com.

Yours truly,

DeAnn Smyers

Regulatory Staff Assistant Phone: (281) 366-4395 Fax: (281) 366-7060